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CLASS XII.—CROWN LANDS, SURVEY, AND GOLD
FIELDS.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

1878-79.

£ s. d.

Vote 50.—Crown Lands Department 50,301 14 11

„ 51.—General Survey 128,236 8 2

„ 52.—Arrears of Survey 34,512 1 10

„ 53.—Gold Fields 28,288 5 0

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. 241,338 9 11

Item. 1878-79.

CROWN LANDS DEPAETMENT.

£ s. d. I £ s. d.

2

VOTE No. 50.
Chief Ofpice—

Secretaryfor CrownLands (also Secretaryfor
Immigration, SecretaryforGold Fields £50,
and Assistant Surveyor-General, £750) ...

Under Secretary (also Under Secretary, Im-
migration, £200)

Chief Clerk
4 Clerks, 1 at £225, 1 at £200,1 at £160 and

1 at £110
Contingencies

100

300
400

0

0
0

0

0
03

4

5
695
250

0
0

0
0

6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Local Offices—
Auckland—

Commissioner of Crown Lands
Draftsman
2 Clerks, 1 at £275, and 1 at £180
Crown Lands andForest Eanger
Travelling Expenses of ditto
Messenger
Contingencies and Extra Clerical Assistance

New Plymouth—
Commissioner of Crown Lands
Clerk
Crown Lands and Forest Eanger
TravellingExpenses of ditto

500
195
455
175
75
60

400

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

13
14
15
16

350
200
175
75

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
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