CLASS XII.—CROWN LANDS, SURVEY, AND GOLD FIELDS.

						1878-7		7 9.	79.	
						-	£	8	. d.	
Vote	50.—Crown Lands Department		•••			.	50,301	14	11	
,,	51.—General Survey	•••	•••		••		128,236	8	2	
,,	52.—Arrears of Survey					.	34,512	1	10	
,,	53.—Gold Fields				••	•	28,288	5	0	
	TOTAL OF CLASS	3 XII.	•••			-	241,338	9	11	
Item.					1878–79.					
				£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	
	CROWN LANDS DEPAI	KTMENT	1.							
	VOTE No. 50.									
1	CHIEF OFFICE— Secretary for Crown Lands (al	so Secret	ary for			Ì				
•	Immigration, Secretary for 0	Field Field	ls £50,	100	0					
2	and Assistant Surveyor-Ge Under Secretary (also Under			100		0				
3	migration, £200) Chief Clerk			300 400	0	0				
4	4 Clerks, 1 at £225, 1 at £20	0,1 at £1	60 and		0					
5	$1 \text{ at } \pounds 110$ Contingencies	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 695 \\ 250 \end{array}$	0	0				
	LOCAL OFFICES—									
0	Auckland—			500						
$\frac{6}{7}$	Commissioner of Crown Land Draftsman	.S		$\begin{array}{c} 500 \\ 195 \end{array}$	0	0				
8	2 Clerks, 1 at £275, and 1 at	£180		455	ŏ	0				
9	Crown Lands and Forest Ran			175	0	0				
10	Travelling Expenses of ditto			75 60	0	0				
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Messenger Contingencies and Extra Cler	rical Assis	tance	400	0	0				
	New Plymouth—				~	1				
13	Commissioner of Crown Land	ds		350	0	0				
$\frac{14}{15}$	Clerk Crown Lands and Forest Ran	vaon	•••	$\frac{200}{175}$	0	0				
$\frac{15}{16}$	Travelling Expenses of ditto	18 <u>61</u>		$\frac{175}{75}$	0	o				
	0				-					